
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Andrew Goldfrach 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  Epic Systems Corporation 

Contractor Representative Rob Geron 

Telephone Number (608) 271-9000 

Contract Term August 6, 2019, until terminated 
with 90 days’ notice to the other 
party 

Original Contract Amount $41,272,165 

Amendment Amount $3,000,000 

Total Contract Amount $444,272,165 

Cost Center  

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A 

 
 
 

EPIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION ASSERTS THAT THE ATTACHMENTS TO 
THIS AMENDMENT NO. 6 ARE ITS TRADE SECRET INFORMATION.  
ONLY THE AMENDMENT, WITHOUT ATTACHMENTS, MAY BE PUBLICLY 
RELEASED.  FORWARD ALL REQUESTS FOR THE ATTACHMENTS 
TOTHIS AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO COUNTY COUNSEL. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Supervising Deputy County 
Counsel 

     Anrew Goldfrach, ARMC Chief Executive Officer 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

Contract Number 
19-557 A-6 

 
SAP Number 

 


