
THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

SAN BERNARDINO 

COUNTY 

Contract Number 
19-557 A-2

SAP Number 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 

Department Contract Representative 
Telephone Number 

Contractor 
Contractor Representative 
Telephone Number 
Contract Term 

Original Contract Amount 
Amendment Amount 
Total Contract Amount 
Cost Center 

William L. Gilbert 
(909) 580-6150

Epic Systems Corporation 
Madalina Muresan-Popovici 
(608) 271-9000
August 6, 2019, with No 
Termination Date 
$30,186,425 
$9,974,190 
$40,160,615 
8483 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: 

EPIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION ASSERTS THAT CERTAIN PARTS 
OF THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 ARE ITS TRADE SECRET 
INFORMATION. ONLY THE REDACTED VERSION OF THE 
AMENDMENT MAY BE PUBLICALL Y RELEASED. FORWARD ALL 
REQUESTS FOR THE ATTACHMENTS TO THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 
TO COUNTY COUNSEL. 

Reviewed for Contract Compliance 

► 

Reviewed/Approved by Department 

► 

Date _________ _ Date _________ _ 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19 


