
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  Epic Systems Corporation 

Contractor Representative Zach Goldsmith 

Telephone Number (608) 271-9000 

Contract Term Non-expiring 

Original Contract Amount $40,160,615 

Amendment Amount $111,550 

Total Contract Amount $40,272,165 

Cost Center 8483 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 4 to 
Agreement No. 19-557 with Epic Systems Corporation, for the addition of the 
Epic Hello World SMS and Cheers Call Center modules, increasing the five-
year not-to-exceed amount by $111,550, amending the total cost from 
$40,160,615 to $40,272,165, for additional software modules, licensing, 
implementation services, go-live support and travel expenses related to the 
Electronic Health Records system, with no change to the term beginning 
August 6, 2019, with no termination date 

 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Supervising Deputy County 
Counsel 

      William L. Gilbert, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
19-557-A-4 

 
SAP Number 
4400012412 


